PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3254877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHENIE HARRIS	03/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAVEN GROUP LLC
Street Address:	450 WEST 17TH STREET #940
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29519692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)246-0256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9788230008

Email: uspto@clocktowerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A BARTLEY

Address Line 1: CLOCK TOWER LAW GROUP

Address Line 2: 2 CLOCK TOWER PLACE, SUITE 255

Address Line 4: MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS 01754-2545

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15.1328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. BARTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/michaelbartley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-03-06-signed-assignment-151328#page1.tif source=2015-03-06-signed-assignment-151328#page2.tif

PATENT 503208261 REEL: 035105 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THE ASSIGNOR is Stephenie Harris, a citizen of USA, of 450 West 17th Street #940, New York, NY 10011. The Assignor made certain inventions and discoveries described in United States Patent Application titled "STACKABLE BEVERAGE CONTAINER WITH CAP" by Stephenie Harris, filed herewith.

THE ASSIGNEE is Maven Group LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having an office and place of business at 450 West 17th Street #940, New York, NY 10011. "Assignee" includes its successors and assigns.

- I, Stephenie Harris, hereby without reservation:
- 1. Assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries invented by me as described in said United States Patent Application, any and all applications for patent and patents on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all improvements, divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application:
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in my name, or in the name of Assignee or otherwise, under the International Convention or otherwise, in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries:
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue to Assignee any patent on said inventions and discoveries, or any patent resulting from said inventions and discoveries;
- 4. Agree that on request, and without consideration but at the expense of Assignee, I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and discoveries, testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control respecting said inventions and discoveries, and generally aid Assignee or its representatives or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and discoveries; and

Page 1 of 2 - Assignment of Patent Application

2015-03-06-assignment-151328.odt

5. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions and discoveries, and that I have good right to assign said inventions and discoveries to Assignee without encumbrance.		
3/4/-2015 Date	Stephenie Harris	

Page 2 of 2 - Assignment of Patent Application

2015-03-06-assignment-151328.odf

PATENT REEL: 035105 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 03/06/2015